In the event, the auction scheduled hereinabove fails for any reason whatsoever, ARCILhas the right to sell the secured asset by any other methods under the provisions of Rule 8(5)
of the Rules and the Act.

Place: Chhattisgarh, Date: 14-01-2026 Sd/- Authorized Officer, Asset Reconstruction Company (India) Ltd.

Guarantor/s /

Rs.42,00,000/-
(Indian Rupees
Forty Two Lakh

Only)

Rs.4,20,000/-
(Indian Rupees

Four Lakh
Twenty

Thousand Only)

Freehold
Shop No.1&2
admeasuring

640 Sq.Ft.
SBA)

Will be
arranged

on
request

on

Rs.36,98,655/- (Rupees Thirty Six
Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand Six
Hundred Fifty five Only), as on 8th

Arcil-
Trust-
2025C-

017

HF0023H20100036
&

HF0022H21100094
(Grihum Housing
Finance Limited)

Borrower:
G.Krishna Murty/
Jyoti Gundbada

Asset Reconstruction Company (India) Ltd. (Arcil) Acting in its capacity as Trustee of "Arcil-Trust-2025C-017"